



Attention Home Health Providers 2016 HCPCS Update

HCPCS code G0154 (Direct skilled nursing services of a licensed nurse (LPN or RN) in the home health or hospice setting, each 15 minutes) will be removed from the Louisiana Medicaid Home Health fee schedule effective for date of service January 1, 2016. The code has been discontinued by CMS.

Effective with date of service January 1, 2016, HCPCS code G0154 will be replaced with G0299 (Direct skilled nursing services of a registered nurse (RN) in the home health or hospice setting, each 15 minutes) and G0300 (Direct skilled nursing services of a license practical nurse (LPN) in the home health or hospice setting, each 15 minutes). Reimbursement will be the same as the prior code.

The on-line fee schedule will be updated in the next few weeks. If you have questions regarding this matter contact Molina Provider Relation at 800-473-2783.